Kalendarium 2025/2026

Winter Semester:
GENERAL CALENDAR
03.10.2025 (Friday) – Inauguration of the Academic Year – no classes
01.11.2025 (Saturday) – All Saints' Day – public holiday
05.11.2025 (Wednesday) – Ignatianum Remembrance Day – classes are held normally
05.11.2025 (Wednesday) – Ignatian All Souls' Day – classes are held normally
[bookmark: _GoBack]10.11.2025 (Monday) – day off
11.11.2025 (Tuesday) – Independence Day – public holiday
20.11.2025 (Thursday) – Cecyliada – classes are held normally
02.12.2025 (Tuesday) – Lighting the Ignatian Christmas Tree – classes are held normally
18.12.2025 (Thursday) – Christmas meeting – classes are held normally
20.12.2025 (Saturday) – 23.12.2025 (Tuesday) – classes are held exclusively online
24.12.2025 (Wednesday) – 03.01.2026 (Saturday) – Christmas break
05.01.2026 (Monday) – 09.01.2026 (Friday) – classes are held exclusively online
06.01.2026 (Tuesday) – Epiphany – public holiday
FULL-TIME STUDIES 
01.10.2025 (Wednesday) – Start of the winter semester – 1st day of classes
30.01.2026 (Friday) – The last day of classes in the winter semester
02.02.2026 (Monday) – 11.02.2026 (Wednesday) – exam session
12.02.2026 (Thursday) – 18.02.2026 (Wednesday) – semester break
19.02.2026 (Thursday) – 25.02.2026 (Wednesday) – retake exam session

Summer Semester:
GENERAL CALENDAR
12.03.2026 (Thursday) – Święto Uczelni – day off
30.03.2026 (Monday) – 11.04.2026 (Saturday) – classes are held exclusively online
02.04.2026 (Thursday) – 07.04.2026 (Tuesday) – Easter break
27.04.2026 (Monday) - 30.04.2026 (Thursday) – classes are held exclusively online
01.05.2026 (Friday) – public holiday
02.05.2026 (Saturday) – day off
03.05.2026 (Sunday) – public holiday
04.06.2026 (Thursday) – Corpus Christi – public holiday
05.06.2026 (Friday) - 06.06.2025 (Saturday) - classes are held exclusively online
FULL-TIME STUDIES
26.02.2026 (Thursday) – Start of the summer semester
19.06.2026 (Friday) – The last day of classes in the summer semester
22.06.2026 (Monday) – 03.07.2026 (Friday) – exam session
02.09.2026 (Wednesday) – 15.09.2026 (Tuesday) – retake exam session

